LGBT History Project
of the LGBT Center of Central PA

Located at Dickinson College
Archives & Special Collections

http://archives.dickinson.edu/

Documents Online

Title: Pride Conference 1980 Assessment
Date: 1980

Location: LGBT-001 Joseph W. Burns Collection

Contact:

LGBT History Project
Archives & Special Collections
Waidner-Spahr Library
Dickinson College

P.O. Box 1773

Carlisle, PA 17013

717-245-1399

archives@dickinson.edu



http://archives.dickinson.edu/
mailto:archives@dickinson.edu

Pride ’80

Expenses
Holiday Inn Projected Actual
Banquet (154 people @ 7.25 + 15% + 6%) , $1973.25 $1361.00
Coffee (150 people 0 $.50 + 15% + 6%) 91.50 182.85
Facilities 265.00 < 265.00
Coffee & danish (150 people at $1.25 + 15% + 6%) 188.75 228.55
Holiday Inn subtotal $2518.00 $2037.41
Printing
Brochure for Registrations (5,000) $ 216.00 ... .$ 236.79
Flyers (1,000) 107 .00 83.68
3rd World Flyers (300) 26.24
Programs (250) - S 260.00 237.44
Badges (300) 27.18
Administrative Printing ; 80.00 62.52
Postage & Envelopes T 110.00 151.89
Printing Subtotal $ 795.00 $ 825.74
Entertainment
Fees S Expenses for Entertainers $1000.00 $ 650.00
Sound Equipment (piano, parts and AV) 60.00 143.21
Workshop Exp. (This was the difference between actual & 131.55 6.38
the checkbook in order to balance. The
records for this category were not well
kept)
200.00 198,26
Entertainment subtotal $1391.55 $ 997.85
Pride "79 Debt (John Zinsmeister) - $ 70.00

Grand Total Expenses $4705.05 $3931.00



Pride *80

Income Projected Actual

Fundraisers (Rosemary®s & Pat Bond) $450.00 $450.00
Program Sponsors 400.00 475.00
Exhibitions 250.00 95.00
Donations 167.89
Registrations (148 full $18 $3600.00 $2879.00

20 conf $10
19 Bang @ $10
5 Conf @ $5)

Grand Total Expenses $4700.00 $4066 .89

Balance in Pride ’80 Account $135.89

Pre-Regi Strations Housing Conference Registration
Singles 12 Singles 13 |
Doubles 22 Doubles 5
Triples 3 Triples 1
Quads 12 Quads |

49 rooms preregistered 19

129 persons stayed at the hotel in 68 rooms (25 singles, 27 doubles,
and 12 quads)

4 triples

ten persons stayed in off site housing.



PRIDE "80

TOTAL ATTENDANCE

South East

13 female

North East

18 female

South Central

43 female

North Central
.2 Tfemale

South West

5 female

North West

6 female

Out of State

7 female

Total Attendance

94 female
47%

26 male

13

44

108

male

male

male

male

male

male

male
53%

39

31

87

14

15

10

202

19%

15%

43%

3%

%

8%

5%



PRIDE "80

Pre Registration 43%

South East

7 female

North East

7 female

South Central

13 female

North Central

South West
3 female

North West
4 fTemale

Out of State
3 female

(Philadelphia)
10 male
(E. Stroudsburg, Allentown, Easton,

Sheverstown, & Quakerstown)
8 male

(Chambersburg, Harrisburg, Lebanon,
Lancaster, Hummelstown, & Hershey)
18 male

(Linden, & Lock Haven)
2 male

(Pittsburgh)
7 male

(Edinboro, Clarion, & Indiana)
5 male

(New Jersey)

Pre Registrered Attendance

17

15

31

10

87

21%

17%

36%

2%

11%

10%

3%



PRIDE *"80

Walk-ins 57%

/
South East (Philadelphia)
6 female 16 male 22
North East (Allentown, Kutztown, Northampton,

Hamburg, Bethlehem, Hazelton, &
E. Stroudsburg)
11 female 5 male 16

South Central  (Harrisburg, Lancaster, Camp Hill,
Mechanicsburg, Chambersburg, Etters,
Fayettville, Hummelstown, Middletown,
& Linglestown)
30 female 26 male 56

North Central (State College, Williamport, & Lock Haven)

2 fTemale 2 male 4
South West (Pittsburgh)
2 female 2 male 4
North West (Clarion, Edinboro, Indiana)
2 female 4 male 6

Out of State (New Jersey, Deleware & Maryland)
4 female 3 male 7

Walk-in Attendance 115

20%

14%

49%

3%

3%

5%

6%



	LGBT-001_Pride-80-Assessment-1980
	LGBT-001_Pride-80-Assessment-1980

