LGBT History Project of the LGBT Center of Central PA

Located at Dickinson College Archives & Special Collections

http://archives.dickinson.edu/

Documents Online

Title: Pride Conference 1980 Assessment

Date: 1980

Location: LGBT-001 Joseph W. Burns Collection

Contact:

LGBT History Project Archives & Special Collections Waidner-Spahr Library Dickinson College P.O. Box 1773 Carlisle, PA 17013

717-245-1399

archives@dickinson.edu

Expenses

Holiday Inn	Projected	Actual
Banquet (154 people @ 7.25 + 15% + 6%)	\$1973.25	\$1361.00
Coffee (150 people @ \$.50 + 15% + 6%)	91.50	182.85
Facilities	265.00	265.00
Coffee & danish (150 people at \$1.25 + 15% + 6%)	188.75	228.55
Holiday Inn subtotal	\$2518.00	\$2037.41
Printing		
Brochure for Registrations (5,000)	\$ 216.00	\$ 236.79
Flyers (1,000)	107.00	83.68
3rd World Flyers (300)		26.24
Programs (250)	260.00	237.44
Badges (300)		27.18
Administrative Printing	80.00	62.52
Postage & Envelopes	110.00	151.89
Printing Subtotal	\$ 795.00	\$ 825.74
Entertainment		
Fees & Expenses for Entertainers	\$1000.00	\$ 650.00
Sound Equipment (piano, parts and AV)	60.00	143.21
Workshop Exp. (This was the difference between actual & the checkbook in order to balance. The records for this category were not well kept)	131.55	6.38
Films & phone	200.00	198.26
Entertainment subtotal	\$1391.55	\$ 997.85
Pride '79 Debt (John Zinsmeister)	-	\$ 70.00
Grand Total Expenses	\$4705.05	\$3931.00

Income	Projected	Actual
Fundraisers (Rosemary's & Pat Bond)	\$450.00	\$450.00
Program Sponsors	400.00	475.00
Exhibitions	250.00	95.00
Donations		167.89
Registrations (148 full @ \$18 20 conf @ \$10 19 Banq @ \$10 5 Conf @ \$5)	\$3600.00	\$2879.00
Grand Total Expenses	\$4700.00	\$4066.89
Balance in Pride '80 Account \$135.89		

Pre-Regi	strations Housing	Conference Registration
Singles	12	Singles 13
Doubles	22	Doubles 5
Triples	3	Triples 1
Quads	12 49 rooms preregistered	Quads 19

129 persons stayed at the hotel in 68 rooms (25 singles, 27 doubles, 4 triples and 12 quads)

ten persons stayed in off site housing.

PRIDE '80

TOTAL ATTENDANCE

South East

13 female	26 male		39	19%
North East				
18 female	13	male	31	15%
South Central				
43 female	44	male	87	43%
North Central2 female	4	male	6	3%
South West				
5 female	9.	male	14	7%
North West				
6 female	9	male	15	8%
Out of State				
7 female		male	10	5%
Total Attendance				
94 female 47%		male 53%	202	

PRIDE '80

Pre Registration 43%

South East	(Philadelphia)		
7 female	10 male	17	21%
North East	(E. Stroudsburg, Allentown, Easton, Sheverstown, & Quakerstown)		
7 female	8 male	15	17%
	(Chambersburg, Harrisburg, Lebanon, Lancaster, Hummelstown, & Hershey)		218
13 female	18 male	31	36%
North Central	(Linden, & Lock Haven) 2 male	2	2%
South West 3 female		10	11%
North West 4 female	(Edinboro, Clarion, & Indiana) 5 male	9	10%
Out of State 3 female		3	3%
Pre Registrere	ed Attendance	87.	

PRIDE '80

Walk-ins 57%

South East	(Philadelphia)		
6 female	16 male	22	20%
North East	(Allentown, Kutztown, Northampton,		
	Hamburg, Bethlehem, Hazelton, &		
ll female	E. Stroudsburg)	36	
II Temate	. S male	16	14%
South Central	(Harrisburg, Lancaster, Camp Hill,		
The same of the sa	Mechanicsburg, Chambersburg, Etters		
	Fayettville, Hummelstown, Middletown	•	
	& Linglestown)		
30 female	26 male	56	49%
	(State College, Williamport, & Lock I	Haven)	
2 female	2 male	4	3%
South West	(Pittsburgh)		
2 female		4	3%
The state of the s		The state of the state of the	36
North West	(Clarion, Edinboro, Indiana)		
2 female	4 male	6	5%
	(New Jersey, Deleware & Maryland)		
4 female	3 male	7	. 6%
Walk-in Attend	ance	115	
nain in necessa		113	